GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:31
ANSWERED ON:02.07.2009

MODERNISATION OF TIRUVALLA RAILWAY STATION
Antony Shri Anto

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have any plan for modernisation of Tiruvalla Railway Station; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA)
(a): Tiruvalla station has already been selected as Model Station for providing upgraded amenities.
(b): The important works undertaken in the last three years include improvement to circulating area, provision of multi-purpose enquiry

terminals, networked Plasma based arrival/departure display board, coach display board, improvement to water supply
arrangements,lighting arrangements at platforms and circulating area, raising of platforms etc.
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